

Waterproofing Bldg 8 Project # 544-09-127

A. The following clarification is provided:

SPECIFICATIONS – Following Specification provided in PDF:

Specification 092216 – Non-Structural Metal Framing

Specification 099100 - Painting

Specification 090600 – Schedule for Finishes

RIF Question 1

1. Can valves be relocated before demo begins?

VAMC Response: No

2. The drawings don't indicate it, but is there a new beam to be installed between column lines C-2 and C-3?

VAMC Response: Refer to drawing AS101 New Construction Plans

3. Is all existing paint to be removed lead based?

VAMC Response: Refer to Drawing AS100 Demolition Plans

4. Confirm that key note 3 on existing foundation plan drawing S101 is requiring bottom 4 feet of concrete around columns to be excavated and re-poured per section 5/S101

VAMC Response: Key Note 3 is applicable. Note says to remove bottom 48 inches of existing encasement

5. Section 3.4 Tab D - proposal data sheet, says to refer to the format provided in this section. However, there is no format that was provided.

VAMC Response: Contractor may create a proposal data sheet to include the information requested in paragraph 3.4